COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

#### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIVED

DEC 20 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF MURRAY WATER DISTRICT #2 FOR AN ORDER APPROVING A TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP AND CONTROL TO THE CITY OF MURRAY

CASE NO. 2019-00413

## CITY OF MURRAY'S REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF DEADLINE TO RESPOND TO THE COMMISSION STAFF'S INITIAL REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

COMES now the City of Murray, by and through counsel, and hereby requests to extend the deadline to JANUARY 10, 2020 for the City of Murray to submit the information requested by the Commission Staff. In support of this request, the City of Murray states that due to the holidays and vacation scheduling, key employees, including, but not limited to, the City's Chief Financial Officer, have been unavailable to participate in gathering the requested information. The City of Murray is committed to providing accurate and complete responses to the Commission Staff's request for information.

THEREFORE, the City of Murray respectfully requests an Order granting the City's request to extend the deadline to provide the requested information to the Commission Staff on or before JANUARY 10, 2020.

CITY OF MURRAY, KENTUCKY

RREN K. HOPKIN City Attorney

### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF MURRAY WATER DISTRICT #2)FOR AN ORDER APPROVING A TRANSFER OF)CASE NO.OWNERSHIP AND CONTROL TO THE CITY OF)2019-00413MURRAY)

# ORDER

The Public Service Commission, having reviewed the City of Murray's request to extend the deadline to respond to the Commission Staff's Initial Request For Information, and having found the request to be reasonable, hereby GRANT the City of Murray's request to extend the deadline to provide the requested information to the Commission Staff on or before JANUARY 10, 2020.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

GWEN R. PINSON, Executive Director